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Marguerite MclLean lloocpoqg -ET
From: Costello, Jeanne [jcostello@carltonficlds.com]

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2011 2:37 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: Bryan.Anderson@fpl.com; Bernier, Matthew R.; jbrew@bbrslaw.com; john.burnett@pgnmail.com;

jessica.cano@fpl.com; alex.glenn@pgnmail.com; Allan jungels@tyndall.af.mil; vkaufman@kagmlaw.com;
paullewisjr@pgnmail.com; RMilier@pcsphosphate.com; jmoyle@kagmiaw.com; Charles Rehwinkel;
ataylor@bbrslaw.com; Walls, J. Michael; Anna Williams; Keino Young; Huhta, Blaise N.

Subject: Daocket 110009 Filing
Attachments: PEF Supplemental Certificate of Service. pdf

Electronic Filing
Docket 110009
In re: Nuclear Power Plant Cost Recovery Clause

1. Attached for filing is Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Supplemental Certificate of Service.
2. This document is being filed on behalf of Progress Energy Florida.
3. There are a total of three (3) pages.

4. This document is being filed by
Jeanne Costello on behalf of Blaise Huhta
Carlton Fields, P.A.
4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 1000
Tampa, Florida 335607-5780
direct 813.229.4917
fax 813.229.4133

jcostellio@carltonfields. com

www carltonfields com

Thank you for your attention to this request.

b% Please congiderthe environment bafore printing thiz email.
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Nuclear Power Plant Cost Docket No. 110009-EI
Recovery Clause Submitted for Filing: March 1, 2011

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the following documents has
been served by electronic and U.S. Mail to Capt. Allan Jungels, AFLSA/JACL-ULFSC, 139
Barnes Drive, Ste 1, Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319, Email: allan.jungels@tyndall.af mil:

1. Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Petition to Recover Costs of the Crystal River
Unit 3 Uprate and The Levy Units 1 and 2 Nuclear Power Plants as Provided in Section
366.93, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-6.0423, F A.C,;

2. Direct Testimony of Sue Hardison in Support of Actual Costs;

3. Direct Testimony of John Elnitsky;

4, Direct Testimony of Jon Franke;

5. Direct Testimony of Will Garrett in Support of Actual Costs;

6. Progress Energy Florida's First Request for Confidential Classification
Regarding Portions of The Testimonies and Exhibits and Petition Filed as Part of the
Company’s March 1, 2011 True-Up Filing; and

7. Notice of Filing Affidavits in Support of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.'s
Request for Confidential Classification.

At the time of printing this filing, Federal Executive Agencies had not yet reaffirmed

their party status and were not included in the original service list.
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R. Alexander Glenn

General Counsel

John Burnett

Associate General Counsel
Dianne M. Triplett

Associate General Counsel
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE
COMPANY, LLC

Paost Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL. 33733-4042
Telephone:  (727) 820-5587
Facsimile: (727) 820-5519

18383074.1

Respectfully submitted this 1st day of March, 2011,

W,

James vtichael Walls

Florida Bar No. 0706242
Blaise N. Huhta

Florida Bar No, 0027942
Matthew R. Bernier

Florida Bar No. 0059886
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Post Office Box 3239

Tampa, FL 33601-3239
Telephone:  (813) 223-7000
Facsimile; (813) 229-4133



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished to

counsel and parties of record as indicated below via electronic and U.S. Mail this 1st day of

March, 2011.

Anna Williams

Lisa Bennett

Keino Young

Staff Attorney

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd

Tallahassee 32399

Phone: (850) 413-6218

Facsimile: (850)413-6184

Email: anwillia@psc.state.fl.us
Ibennetti@psc.state.fl.us
kyoun sc.state.fl.us

Vicki G, Kaufman

Jon C. Moyle, Ir.

Keefe Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Phone: (850) 681-3828

Fax: (850) 681-8788

Email: vkaufman@kagmlaw.com
imoyle@kagmlaw.com

Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr.

Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

106 East College Avenue, Ste. 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740
Phone: (850) 222-8738
Facsimile: (850) 222-9768

Email: paul.lewisjri@pgnmail.com

Capt. Allan Jungels
AFLSA/JACL-ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Ste ]

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319
Email: Allan.jungels@tyndall.af.mil
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= Attorney

Charles Rehwinkel
Associate Counsel

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street
Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Phone: (850) 488-9330

Email: rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Bryan S. Anderson

Jessica Cano

Florida Power & Light

700 Universe Boulevard
June Beach, FL. 33408-0420
Phone: (561) 691-7101
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

Email: bryan.anderson@fpl.com
Jessica.cano@{pl.com

James W. Brew

Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone, PC

1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW

8th FL West Tower

Washington, DC 20007-5201

Phone: (202) 342-0800

Fax: (202) 342-0807

Email: jbrew@bbrslaw.com
ataylor@bbrslaw.com

Randy B. Miller

White Springs Agricultura] Chemicals, Inc.

PO Box 300
White Springs, FL 32096
Email: RMiller@pscphosphate.com




